
  1 

                                                                 Signature of the contractor with seal            

 

 
 

                       NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

          (NIT No. PM/NIIMB/MDC/PQ/2021-22/20) 

WORK: Notice Inviting electronic Tender for prequalification 

(Technical Bid) and Financial e-bidding of Supply, Erection, 

Testing & Commissioning of Solar Panels & Solar Circulation 

Pumps for MDC Block at New Campus, Survey No 47, 

Mahanthalingapura Village, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                       

 

 

 

 

Project Manager 

IIMB 

 

 

 

 

 



  2 

                                                                 Signature of the contractor with seal            

INDEX 

SL.NO. SUBJECT PAGE NO. 

1 Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) & Schedule of events 3-4 

2 Letter of submission of prequalification document (Technical Bid)  5-6 

3 Brief particulars of the work 7 

   4 

Information and instructions to Vendors 

4.1  Definitions 

4.2  General Information 

4.3 Method of Application 

4.4  Final Decision-Making Authority 

4.5  Particulars Provisional 

4.6 Site Visit 

4.7 Technical Criteria 

4.8 Evaluation Criteria for Pre-Qualification 

4.9 Tender Submission 

4.10 List of Forms to be Attached 

8-20 

5 General Conditions of Contract. 21-105 

6 Technical Specifications. 106-111 

7 E-bidding conditions 112-119 
 

8 Bill of Quantities  120-122 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  



  3 

                                                                 Signature of the contractor with seal            

1. NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
                                              NIT No. PM/NIIMB/MDC/PQ/2021-22/20 

        SCHEDULE FOR PREQUALIFICATION (TECHNICAL BID & FINANCIAL e- BID) 

Sl.No Particulars Date 

1 Release of Advertisement 19.05.2022 

2 e-Tender website for participation of Technical and 

Financial Bid 

http://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/  

3 Date & Time of issue of e-Tender document from 19.05.2022 to 26.05.2022 up-to 

,14:30hrs 

4 Last date for submission of Pre-bid queries 

•  Queries to be furnished to following e-mail  

               i)ms.vishwanath@iimb.ac.in 

               ii) uday@mindspacearchitects.com 

               iii)harish.v@syconepmc.com 

24.05.2022 up-to 16.00 hrs. 

 contact No :08026993551/3700. 

5 Remittance of e-Tendering processing fee for 

downloading e- Tender Documents and Reverse Auction 

Bidding and Training. 

• Registration fees  =  Rs.2000.00 

18% GST is applicable for all the above charges.   

Vendors already possessing Digital Signature need not 

buy the Digital Signature fees. 

Processing Fees should be paid through online e-

Payment using Credit/Debit card or Net banking Mode 

http://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/  

Mr. Gagan -8448288987. 

Mr.Gowtham-8448588989 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 The EMD amount must be paid online. The bank details 

are as below. 

Bank Name- HDFC Bank Ltd 

Bank Street Address: J.P.NAGAR BRANCH, 

BANGALORE 

Branch Code: 0133 

IFSC CODE: HDFC 0000133 

Customer HDFC Bank a/c name: Indian Institute of 

Management 

Customer HDFC Bank a/c number: 01331450000019 

Amount Remitted, Date and Reference to be enclosed in 

the Prequalification Document. (The EMD Amount 

exempted for MSME register firms, The Bidder should 

submit the MSME Certificate). 

 

 

14,000/- 

http://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/
mailto:ms.vishwanath@iimb.ac.in
mailto:uday@mindspacearchitects.com
http://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/


  4 

                                                                 Signature of the contractor with seal            

7 Pre bid meeting 

a) Date of pre bid meeting 

b) Time of pre bid meeting  

                c)    Place of pre bid meeting 

 

a) 25.05.2022 

b) 14.30 to 16.00 hours 

c) Online . 

8 Technical & Financial e- bid Submission  Vendor Should submit the 

Technical & Financial e- bid through 

e- tender mode only. 

(www.tenderwizard.com/IIMB). 

9 Last date and time of online Submission of e-Tender 26.05,2022 15:00hrs 

10 Opening of Technical Bid 26.05.2022 ,15:30hrs 

11 Date & Time of Opening of Financial bid Will intimated later. 

12  Date & Time of  Reverse Auction e-Bidding Will intimated later 

  


